



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

WP(C) No. 8557 of 2026

Mohan Behera

.....

Petitioner

Mr. B.S. Tripathy, Sr. Advocate
along with
Mr. A. Tripathy, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha & Ors.

.....

Opposite Parties

Mr. S. Das, ASC

CORAM:

THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIRAJA PRASANNA SATAPATHY

ORDER

31.03.2026

Order No. 03

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. Heard learned counsel appearing for the Parties.
3. Mr. A. Tripathy, learned Addl. Govt. Advocate prays for further time to obtain instruction.
4. This Court is not inclined to allow any further time, taking into account the nature of order passed by this Court 19.03.2026, this Court directs for personal appearance of Opp. Party No. 4.
5. Opp. Party No. 4 is directed to explain this Court as to why Petitioner is not being allowed to join in his establishment after he was sent back by the Collector & District Magistrate, from his joining in terms of order dtd.25.02.2026. Opp. Party No. 4 is directed to appear on 7th April, 2026.
6. List this matter on 7th April, 2026.



Free copy of the order be provided to Mr. A. Tripathy, learned AGA for compliance.

(BIRAJA PRASANNA SATAPATHY)
Judge

Sneha