



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

WP(C) No. 8557 of 2026

Mohan Behera

.....

Petitioner

Mr. A. Tripathy, Adv.

-versus-

State of Odisha & Ors.

.....

Opposite Parties

Mr. C.K. Pradhan, AGA

CORAM:

THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIRAJA PRASANNA SATAPATHY

ORDER

15.04.2026

Order No. 06

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. Heard learned counsel appearing for the Parties.
3. Pursuant to order dated 07.04.2026, learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner as well as learned Addl. Govt. Advocate fairly contended that Petitioner has been allowed to join the establishment of Opp. Party No.4 on 08.04.2026.
4. Copy of the letter showing such joining of the Petitioner produced in Court be kept in record.
5. In view of the development so made in the meantime, list this matter in the week commencing 04.05.2026.

(BIRAJA PRASANNA SATAPATHY)

Judge

Jyoti